FM 10238

OWNER o
gHAN G E ARCHITECT o
CONTRACTOR o
RDER FIELD -
AIA DOCUMENT G70! OTHER o
PROJECT: Precinct III Annex CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: TWO
(name, address) 22333 Grand Corner Drive
Katy, TX 77494
DATE: September 22,2010
TO CONTRACTOR:  Rosenberger Construction LP ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:

(name, address) One Sugar Creek Center Blvd., Suite 400

CONTRACT DATE: September 8, 2009

Sugar Land, TX 77478
CONTRACT FOR:  General Construction
The Contract is changed as follows:
1. CP#2Rev. | dated 9-17-10, Cost to provide additional
ornamental fence along property line. ADD $45,554.00
2. CP#3Rev. I dated 9-16-10. Cost for extended general
conditions for RCON to be on site due to additional work. ADD $45,000.00
3. CP #5 dated 9-22-10. Cost to provide inlet modifications per
revised C-1 drawing and miscellaneous Owner changes. ADD $7,809.00
4. CP #6 dated 9-22-10. Cost to provide additional landscape
and irrigation allowance as requested by Owner. ADD $50,000.00
TOTAL ADD $148,363.00
(See attached executed Cost Requests)
Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.
The original (Conlract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-PFHOO) WBS .cooooviiniinnimioinneniceannens .3 3,386,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ......c..cocceeeienimnessesirceensions .5 276410.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guasanteed-Maximum-Priee) prior 1o this Change Order was $ 3,662410.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum Rriss) will be (increased) (decreased)
(unchanged) by this Change Order in the BMOURL Of  _.coveeiieiienisiinnissnisasacnssrseer s aseae s sansnt s $  148363.00
The new {Contract Sum) (Guasanteed Maximum-Rrice) including this Change Order will be.........ooveniriiiiiniiiicnenann. 5 3,810,773.00

The Contract Time will be (inareased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ( 2 ) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the dale of this Change Order therefore is September 13, 2010.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantecd Maximum Price which have been authorized by

Construction Change Directive.
AUTOARCH Architcets Rosenberger Construction LP Fort Bend County, Texas
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
6200 Savay, Suile 100 One Sugar Creek Center Blvd., Suite 400 1517 Eugenc Heimann Circic, Suite 500
Address . - Address Ad
Houston, TX 77036 N Sugar Land, ‘f ?57 78 /M Ri¢hmond, TX 77469 A .
BY \ —BY: BY.
N_AVVTY BY: RCONM zement NLC, Generdl Partner Robeit Heb c(f,(;nu.n—kj _TKL{T@_
BY: Kent J. berger, |dem

DA

q-2£-{C

DATE

DATE & C{‘l Zz I 0

AIA DOCUMENT G701 « CHANGE ORDER 1987 EDITION o AlA » 1987« THE

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE,, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

WARNING: Unlicensed photecopying violates U.S. copyright laws and is subject to legal prosecution,

lo-I-1D0 copy Vz%g,'u/ﬂ,f(

G701-1987




ENBER

BEROIR
STRUCTION

€

COST PROPOSAL REQUEST / RESPONSE / OWNER APPROVAL NO: 02R1

DATE: September 17, 2010

TO: DON BRADY
FORT BEND COUNTY
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AND PLANNING
1517 Eugene Heimann Circle #500
Richmond, TX 77469

PROJECT: FBC-ANNEXPRECINCT II
JOB NO.: 263-00

SCOPE OF THE WORK:

Cost to provide additional 4’ of Ameristar Aegis Classic 3 rail ornamental fence (640 If) along property line to
continue from current fence shown at front entry from monument sign to monument sign, and from west
monument sign to the west comner of the property line.

Notes: Excludes existing irrigation modifications.

CONTRACTOR COST REQUEST RESPONSE: OWNER'’S RESPONSE
Accepted Rejected
ADD $45,554.00 [ 1 [ ]

Please return a fully executed fax copy of this document to Rosenberger Construction LP on or before September 28, 2010
in order to maintain this schedule. This Cost Proposal if accepted will extend the Substantial Completion date by - 0-
calendar days.

OWNER ARCHITECT
FBC . AUTOARCH
Don Brady Irene Prill
Date: Date:

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS COST REQUEST CONSTITUTES A CHANGE ORDER PER ARTICLE 7.2 OF THE
AIA A20]1 GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT.



PROJECT: FBC PREC. 3 ANNEX

b . JOB #: 263-00
53‘}%'&?3 DATE: 9/17/10
ITEM: CP#2 Rev.1
. LABOR MATERIAL | SUBCONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TOTAL
AMOUNT { UN. [AMOUNT]  UN. AMOUNT
1 [Additional 4 Fence 1jls 40565.00| 40,565 $40,565
SUBTOTAL 540,565 $40,565
TAXES|
WORKMENS COMP| __ 42%
UMBRELLA & ADDTL. LIABILITY] _0.40% s162 5162
BUILDERS RISK] 0.18% 73 73
BUILDING PERMIT]
SUBTOTAL $40,800
FEE|  10% $4,080
SUBTOTAL| 344,880
REMODEL TAXES|
SUBTOTAL) 544,880
BonD|  1.50% $673 $673
TOTAL 545,554




COST PROPOSAL REQUEST / RESPONSE / OWNER APPROVAL NO: 03R1
DATE: September 16, 2010

TO: DON BRADY
FORT BEND COUNTY
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AND PLANNING
1517 Eugene Heimann Circle #500
Richmond, TX 77469

PROJECT: FBC - ANNEX PRECINCT Il
JOBNO.: - 263-00

SCOPE OF THE WORK:
1. Cost for extended general conditions of Rosenberger Constructiorn to be on site from 6/23/10 to 9/13/10 due

to additional work.

Notes:

CONTRACTOR COST REQUEST RESPONSE: OWNER’S RESPONSE
Accepted Rejected

ADD $45,000.00 [ ] [ ]

Please return a fully executed fax copy of this document to Rosenberger Construction LP on or before September 21, 2010
in order to maintain this schedule. This Cost Proposal if accepted will extend the Substantial Completion date by - 0-
calendar days.

G NTRACEOR OWNER ARCHITECT
%ENBERGER@GNSTRUCHON FBC . AUTOARCH
ob Aswad Don Brady Irene Prill

ate: ?/,jé(/. /ﬁ Date: Date:

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS COST REQUEST CONSTITUTES A CHANGE ORDER PER ARTICLE 7.2 OF THE
AIA A201 GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT.



PROJECT: FBC PREC. 3 ANNEX

JOB #: 263-00

DATE: 91610

ITEM: CP#3 Revhed #1

LABOR MATERIAL | SUBCONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TOTAL
UN. | amounT | UN. [aMount]  uN. AMOUNT
1 |General Conditions ijs | 2607900 s26,079 18000.00)  $18,000 $44,079
SUBTOTAL 52607 | 526,079 $18,000 $44,079
TAXES
WORKMENS COMP,
UMBRELLA & ADDTL. LIABILITY] 0.40% $176 $176
BUILDERS 0.18% 579 $79
BUILDING PERMIT]
SUBTOTAL) 526,079 344,335
FEE
SUBTOTAL $44,335
REMODEL TAXES
SUBTOTAL| $44,335
BOND| 150% 5665 $665
TOTAL $45,000




Sosnisraol

COST PROPOSAL REQUEST / RESPONSE / OWNER APPROVAL NO: 05

DATE: September 22, 2010
TO: DON BRADY
FORT BEND COUNTY

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AND PLANNING
1517 Eugene Heimann Circle #500
Richmond, TX 77469

PROJECT: FBC- ANNEX PRECINCT III

JOB NO.: 263-00

SCOPE OF THE WORK:
1. Cost to provide inlet modification per revised C-1 drawing dated 3/25/10 issue by Kaluza on 8/20/10.
2. 1. Costto provide a ceiling in 2™ floor IT room with diffusers, cost to provide irrigation backflow as
requested by Armando, cost to paint back wall in courtroom to match lower color, cost to stain judge’s
bench to match stained walls, cost to install interior blinds at county clerk’s office windows (not at
lower door sidelite), cost to change out electrical outlets at lobby stone wainscot and courtroom wood
walls as requested by architect, and cost to install additional fire lane striping as required by Fire

Marshal.

Notes: MEP Engineer requested diffuser at room 134 be relocated, and this was done at no cost to FBC.
However the diffuser in Room 148 cannot be relocated due to structural conflicts above ceiling.

CONTRACTOR COST REQUEST RESPONSE: OWNER’S RESPONSE
Accepted Rejected
ADD $7,809.00 [ ] [ ]

Pleasc return a fully executed fax copy of this document to Rosenberger Construction LP on or before September 28, 2010
in order to maintain this schedule. This Cost Proposal if accepted will extend the Substantial Completion date by - 0-
calendar days.

G ON?CT OR OWNER ARCHITECT
P ///

ENBERGER CONSTRUCTION FBC . AUTOARCH
acob Aswad Don Brady Irene Prill
Date: :{ Aaﬁ//' / Date: Date:

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS COST REQUEST CONSTITUTES A CHANGE ORDER PER ARTICLE 7.2 OF THE
AIA A201 GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT.



&

Eom

PROJECT: FBC PREC. 3 ANNEX

JOB #: 263-00

as
Egﬂ}#ﬁu DATE: 9/22/10
ITEM: CP#5
LABOR MATERIAL { SUBCONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TOTAL
AMOUNT | UN. [amMound] . AMOUNT

1 |iniet Modification 1lis 1624.00 51,624 $1,624
2 |Add Ceiling HVAC - IT Room 1fis 800.00 $800 $800
3 |irigation - Back Flow Add Cost 1} 114.44 S114 114
4 |Paint Courtroom Wall 1fis 500,00 $500 $500
5 |Stain Judge's Desk 1fis 2100.00 52,100 52,100
6 |Blinds in Clerks Office 1l 210.00 $210 $210
7 |Change Flectrical Outlets s 545,00} 3545 $545
8 |Fire Lane Striping 1fis 105000  $1,060 $1,060
SUBTOTAL $6,953 $6,953

TAXES

WORKMENS COMP.} 42%

UMBRELLA & ADDTL. LIABILITY] 0.40% 528 528
BUILDERS RISK| 0.18% 13 s13

BUILDING PERMIT]
SUBTOTAL) $6,994
FEE| 10% 5699
SUBTOTAL $7,693

REMODEL TAXES
SUBTOTAL| $7,693
BOND|  1.50% $115 $115
TOTAL 57,809




EoRATRu

COST PROPOSAL REQUEST / RESPONSE / OWNER APPROVAL NO: 06

DATE: September 22, 2010

TO: DON BRADY
FORT BEND COUNTY
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AND PLANNING
1517 Eugene Heimann Circle #500

Richmond, TX 77469
PROJECT: FBC-ANNEX PRECINCT I

JOB NO.: 263-00

SCOPE OF THE WORK:
1. Cost to provide additional landscape and irrigation allowance of $50,000 as requested by FBC.
Notes:
CONTRACTOR COST REQUEST RESPONSE: OWNER’S RESPONSE
Accepted Rejected
ADD $50,000.00 [ ] [ ]

Please return a fully executed fax copy of this document to Rosenberger Construction LP on or before September 28, 2010
in order to maintain this schedule. This Cost Proposal if accepted will extend the Substantial Completion date by - 0-
calendar days.

ARCHITECT

AUTOARCH
Trene Prill
Date:

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS COST REQUEST CONSTITUTES A CHANGE ORDER PER ARTICLE 7.2 OF THE
AIA A201 GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT.



PROJECT: FBC PREC. 3 ANNEX

NN JOB #: 263-00
ROSINBIRGAR
'CDNI%&DN DATE: 9/22/10
ITEM: CPii6
LABOR MATERIAL } SUBCONTRACT
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY TOTAL
AMOUNT | UN. | AMO! UN. AMOUNT

1 |Landscspe/Imigation Allowasce 1jall 50000.00 $50,000 $50,000

SUBTOTAL $50,000 $50,000
TAXES
WORKMENS COMP]
UMBRELLA & ADDTL. LIABILITY]
BUILDERS RISK]{
BUILDING PERMIT]

SUBTOTAL $50,000
FEE

SUBTOTAL)| $50,000
REMODEL TAXES

SUBTOTAL $50,000
BOND

TOTAL

550,000




tefed

01$°'299'e3 Junouny J9BJUOD MaN
000°98€'c$ junowy yenuo eseg aneA 10EQEOD) M3
0iv'9s28 sebueu) jeN N
00°01+*9LTS —_— QFAQULIY TVIOL
00°E9L'8Y 18 ONIANT] TVIOL
00°000'05% . [174703 01/12/6 93TRAO[[Y 2duaspue] 9
00°608°L$ 01/¢U6 01/12/6 533uB) UM “ISTN/STY] S
OA RSN -URR-oduaspERt 14
00°000°5Y8 01/91/6 01/€1/6 Suontpuoy) [elsua) e
00'455°6HS ol/L1/6 01/E1/6 39U ] - 00T 38 A1Sd01J [EuoIpPPY T
1 0001F9LZ8 HAOYIAY 01729 01/61/5 01/0€/¥ MOLVIINED [ e
#0D JINAOWY JINNOWY FAOUAIY | ASNO4ASTH LINENS aIISINOTA
29 a3Aowdav ONIGNAL LOdray | I03iva ALVd ALYd NOLLIRIDSHA
0I0T/Ct/6 00-€97 # y0ofoxg Youny yy pumnsig DA 0oy

0T TVSOdOdd TONVHD dTNOLLDNYLSNOD HEIDTHINASOA



